PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heart & Sole Softwear, Inc.	10/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolyn Aidman	
Street Address:	1602 Dancing Fox Rd	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6101655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)378-1888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4043781888

Email: carolyn_32301@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Aidman

Address Line 1: 1602 Dancing Fox Rd

Address Line 4: Decatur, GEORGIA 30032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn B. Aidman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Heel Snugger#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 61016

PATENT REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0931

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Buddle of Naples, Florida, obtained a United States Patent for a heel snugger system, Patent No. 6,101,655, issued August 15, 2000 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Robert Buddle assigned the application and Patent to HEART & SOLE SOFTWEAR, INC., a Florida corporation (incorrectly named on the assignment document as "Heart & Sole Software, Inc.," there being no such named entity in Florida) with its principal office located at 1602 Dancing Fox Road, Decatur, Georgia 30032 ("Assignor"), which assignment was recorded on June 26, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently the sole owner of the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Carolyn Aidman, of 1602 Dancing Fox Road, Decatur, Georgia 30032 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which Assigner and Assignee acknowledge, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for her own use and behoof, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. Assignor represents, warrants, and covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed under seal this	<u> </u>
State of Georgia INC. County of DeKalb	HEART & SOLE SOFTWEAR,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this that of the sworn to before me	By: <u>(a. 1867)</u> (d. 1867) Carolyn Aidman, President
Notary Seal	Aftest: Carolyn Aidman, Secretary
Notary Public Gwinnen County Sun-Myssensmission eshires 1 100 s. 200 200 00	[Corporate Seal]

PATENT

REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0932

My Commission Expires May 30, 2013

RECORDED: 10/20/2010